
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

--------------------------------------------------------x

In re Chapter 11

TRANS WORLD AIRLINES, INC., et al., Case Nos. 01-00056 (PJW)
    

Debtors.
Jointly Administered

---------------------------------------------------------x

THIRTEENTH MONTHLY APPLICATION OF TRAUB, BONACQUIST & FOX LLP 
FOR COMPENSATION FOR SERVICES RENDERED AND REIMBURSEMENT
OF EXPENSES AS COUNSEL TO THE OFFICIAL COMMITTEE OF RETIREES
FOR THE PERIOD MARCH 1, 2002 THROUGH MARCH 31, 2002, INCLUSIVE

Name of Applicant: Traub, Bonacquist & Fox LLP
655 3rd Avenue, 21st Floor
New York, NY  10017
(212) 476-4770

Authorized to Provide
Professional Services to: The Official Committee of Retirees

Date of Retention: March 20, 2001 (nunc pro tunc)

Period for which compensation and March 1, 2002 through 
reimbursement is sought: March 31, 2002, inclusive

Amount of Compensation sought as
actual, reasonable and necessary: $18,385.00

Amount of Expense Reimbursement sought
as actual, reasonable and necessary: $     546.43

This is an:   X   interim  ____ final application

The total time expended for fee application preparation is approximately 2.50 hours and the
corresponding compensation requested is approximately $337.50.



2 O:\8775.001\MONTHLY.FEE.APPS\13th.Summ.LocalForm101.wpd

Prior fee applications filed:

Monthly Fee Applications Requested Paid

Date Filed Period Covered 100% Fees 100%
Expenses

80% Fees 100%
Expenses

05/25/01 March 20, 2001-
March 31, 2001

$45,092.00 $1,052.79 $36,073.60 $1,052.79

06/11/01 April 2001 $47,445.00 $5,006.33  $37,956.00 $5,006.33

7/10/01 May 2001 $12,680.00 $514.11 $10,658.11 $514.11

7/06/01 June 2001 $13,986.80 $719.98 $13,986.80 $719.98

8/29/01 July 2001 $61,129.00 $7,146.08 $48,903.20 $7,146.08

9/26/01 August 2001 $33,751.50 $2,094.84 $27,001.20 $2,094.84

11/1/01 September 2001 $16,677.00 $1,976.27 $13,341.50 $1,976.27

12/14/01 October 2001 $43,179.50 $1,922.89 $34,543.60 $1,922.89

1/18/02 November 2001 $10,050.00 $849.70 $8,040.00 $849.70

1/31/02 December 2001 $9,927.50 $1,170.74 $7,942.00 $1,170.74

3/7/02 January 2002 $5,784.00 $571.47 Pending Pending

3/20/02 February 2002 $10,734.50 $1,278.92 Pending Pending

Interim Fee Applications Requested Approved

Date Filed Period
Covering

100% Fees 100%
Expenses

Fees Expenses

First 8/14/01 Mar 20, 2001-
June 30, 2001

$122,700.50 $7,293.21 $122,700.50 $7,293.21

Second 11/14/01 July 1, 2001 -
Sept. 30, 2001

$111,557.50 $11,217.19 Pending Pending

Third 3/19/02 Oct. 1, 2001-
Dec. 31, 2001

$63,157.00 $3,943.33 Pending Pending


